APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

SHREE MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR
1130195
30129

72 by 4, MAUJA DATALA, AT DATALA ROAD,
DISTT CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA
CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA 442401

SREELAKSHMI MURTHY
M.sc B. Ed
smvmchandrapur@gmail.com

8605001221

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/1-CBSE-Affiliation-
Copy.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/Sanstha-Regi.1860.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/EDUCATION-
OFFICER-NOC.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/RTE-SHAALA-
MANYATA-2025.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/Building-safety-
certificate-1.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/01/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Declaration-
Proforma133-1.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/8-Drinking-water-
certificate-merge.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Structure-2025-
26.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Planner-2024-25.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/08/SMC.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/PTA-MEMBER-LIST-




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 83 83

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 141 128

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

2024-25.pdf

https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Last-Three-Year-
Result.pdf

SREELAKSHMI MURTHY

106
16
30

35

1:1.5
Mrs Anjali Bandawar

Mrs Indra koner

100

90.78

All students secured good grades

In year 2023-24 result, 8 students
are in compartment and 5 fail.



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

MS. Vijaya Modak PRT
Sultana Khan PGT
Poonam Ahir TGT
MINAKSHI SHASTRAKAR TGT
Santosh Dhapade OTHER
Mr. Roshan Raut OTHER
Mr. Nitin Maske OTHER
Rajesh Ramteke OTHER
NIKHAT PARVEEN SAMIR PGT
KAZI

Mrs. Kavita Ambekar TGT
Pushpa Zode PRT
Mallika Sarkar PRT

Miss. Subhasmita Barik NTT

26400

74 & 71

9 &65

YES

https://youtu.be/N_NKYJRd8l4

B.A

MSC

B.A, M.A

M.Phil, M.sc

B.A, M.CM

B.A

B.com

B.A, B.lib, M.Lib

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

M.Com

B.A



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Prachi Bershettiwar
Anamika Boler
Sreelakshmi Murthy
Sudipta Ashtunkar
Nisha Mehta
Dattatray Bode

Dinesh Koyachade

Bharti Joshi

Mrs. Anita Anmadwar
Vishakha Rajurkar
Raju Yadver
MRUNAL LINGE

JEEVAN KUMAR GANGA
PRASAD SHARMA

NUTAN DEHARKAR
MANJUSHREE BORIKAR

ANURADHA MANOHAR
ALONE

ARCHANA BONDE
ROHINI WADHAI
PRANJALI DETHE

S.BISHWAJIT TARAK
GOLDER

SMITA MANGESH JUMDE

JITESH KEWALRAM
RAMTEKE

PRANITA BALLEWAR

ANURADHA P BHANDAKKAR

PGT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PTI

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.sc
B.A
MSC
MA
MA
B.PED.

HSSC, Certificate course in
Phy. Edu.

B.A

B.A, M.A
B.com
B.sc

M.A

MSC

MA
MA

MA

BSC
BSC
MA

MSC

MCM

BA

MA

B.A



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

NITESH KSHIRSAGAR
Ganesh S. Chaware

Asmita Nagrale

Anjali Rokamwar

Rina Chincholkar

RAJANI PRAMOD RAMIDWAR
RUCHITA S. AMBEKAR
NAMRATA ZADE

Darshana D Nathwani

Anjali Patil

Payal Thakre

Rajlaxmi Khandelwal

Shivani Buradkar

Shrutika Hajare

VAISHALI PANDEY

Smita Ramteke

Shital Meshram

Archana Shende
RAJESHWARI ANAND PASLE
Veena D Zode

Ashraf Charaniya

Harpreet Kaur bhatia

Priti N Lanjewar

Supriya Siddharth Wankhede
Lata Bokade

Renuka Shriwas

Neha Gogulwar

PTI

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PTI

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

M.PED.

AM - ART MASTER
MA

M.Sc

M.SC.

B.SC. B.ED.

M.A

B.A. B.LIB.,MSCIT
M.Com,

B.A.

B.PED.

BCA

MSC

MCA

MA.

BA

MA.

MA.

BA

M.A.

BA

Diploma in Engineering, De.Led
MA.

MSC B.Ed.

MA.

BA

MSc



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

VAISHALI INGOLE
Namrata Nagrecha
Supriya Bode
Bhagyashri Reshimwale
SNEHA JOSHI

Nagesh Chunarkar
Anjali Bandawar
Manda Rakesh Bobade
ROHINI SHANKAR DAREKAR
Vidhi Rachchh

INDRA KONER
PRANITA MUNE
SADHNA WADHAI
VARSHA MATTE
SAYLI SONTEKKE
PRATIBHA SAIDANE
ANITA PUNEKAR
KISHORI SARAF
SWATI MADPURWAR
PRAGATI TILASEE
VIJAYA BOKDE
CHANDANI KAMBLE
SURABHI AGRAWAL
ROSHNI PARALE
PRIYAM TIWARI
NITYA KAANAN

VAISHALI THUL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA.

MSc

B.Com, D.Ed. , Montesory

MA.

B.Sc.

MA. B.ED. M.Phil

B.A, M.A.

BA

M.A

MBA

M.A

M.A

M.A

BA

M.A

B.Com

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.Com,,M.A

B.Com

MCA

M.Sc

B.Sc

MCA



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

SHITAL BAWANKAR

SAYALI DAHIWALKAR

VISHAKHA PAMPATTIWAR

NILIMA WANKHEDE

SONALI GIRISH KAMBLE

GAURI VIVEK THAKARE

ARCHANA GOLELWAR

VIJAY HEDAU

BHAVIKA A KUMBHARE

MONA R KAWADE

RASHMI VIRANI

KRISHNA RAGHAVENDRA
RAO

SUBHASH CHATE

Purva Nikhil Puranik

NAMRATA PITTULWAR

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.Sc
M.A
B.Sc
B.Sc
B.Sc
B.A
M.A
M.Sc
B.Sc Comp
B.A
M.Phil

M.Com

M.Sc
MA

B.A



