APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHREE MAHARISHI VIDYA MANDIR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130195
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30129
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	72 by 4, MAUJA DATALA, AT DATALA ROAD, DISTT CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA 442401
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SREELAKSHMI MURTHY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.sc B. Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	smvmchandrapur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8605001221

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/1-CBSE-Affiliation- Copy.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/Sanstha-Regi.1860.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/EDUCATION- OFFICER-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/RTE-SHAALA- MANYATA-2025.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/Building-safety- certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/FIRE-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Declaration- Proforma133-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/8-Drinking-water- certificate-merge.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Fees-Structure-2025- 26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Planner-2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/09/PTA-MEMBER-LIST-

		2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://smvmchandrapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Last-Three-Year- Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SREELAKSHMI MURTHY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	106
	PGT	16
	TGT	30
	PRT	35
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs Anjali Bandawar
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs Indra koner

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	83	83	100	All students secured good grades

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	141	128	90.78	In year 2023-24 result, 8 students are in compartment and 5 fail.

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26400
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	74 & 71
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/N_NKYJRd8l4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MS. Vijaya Modak	PRT	B.A
2	Sultana Khan	PGT	MSC
3	Poonam Ahir	TGT	B.A, M.A
4	MINAKSHI SHASTRAKAR	TGT	M.Phil, M.sc
5	Santosh Dhapade	OTHER	B.A, M.CM
6	Mr. Roshan Raut	OTHER	B.A
7	Mr. Nitin Maske	OTHER	B.com
8	Rajesh Ramteke	OTHER	B.A, B.lib, M.Lib
9	NIKHAT PARVEEN SAMIR KAZI	PGT	M.Sc
10	Mrs. Kavita Ambekar	TGT	M.A
11	Pushpa Zode	PRT	B.A
12	Mallika Sarkar	PRT	M.Com
13	Miss. Subhasmita Barik	NTT	B.A

14	Prachi Bershettiwar	PGT	M.sc
15	Anamika Boler	NTT	B.A
16	Sreelakshmi Murthy	PRINCIPAL	MSC
17	Sudipta Ashtunkar	PGT	MA
18	Nisha Mehta	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
19	Dattatray Bode	PTI	B.PED.
20	Dinesh Koyachade	PTI	HSSC, Certificate course in Phy. Edu.
21	Bharti Joshi	TGT	B.A
22	Mrs. Anita Anmadwar	TGT	B.A, M.A
23	Vishakha Rajurkar	TGT	B.com
24	Raju Yadver	TGT	B.sc
25	MRUNAL LINGE	PRT	M.A
26	JEEVAN KUMAR GANGA PRASAD SHARMA	PGT	MSC
27	NUTAN DEHARKAR	PRT	MA
28	MANJUSHREE BORIKAR	TGT	MA
29	ANURADHA MANOHAR ALONE	TGT	MA
30	ARCHANA BONDE	PRT	BSC
31	ROHINI WADHAI	TGT	BSC
32	PRANJALI DETHE	PRT	MA
33	S.BISHWAJIT TARAK GOLDER	PGT	MSC
34	SMITA MANGESH JUMDE	PGT	мсм
35	JITESH KEWALRAM RAMTEKE	TGT	ВА
36	PRANITA BALLEWAR	TGT	MA
37	ANURADHA P BHANDAKKAR	PRT	B.A

38	NITESH KSHIRSAGAR	PTI	M.PED.
39	Ganesh S. Chaware	OTHER	AM - ART MASTER
40	Asmita Nagrale	PRT	MA
41	Anjali Rokamwar	TGT	M.Sc
42	Rina Chincholkar	PGT	M.SC.
43	RAJANI PRAMOD RAMIDWAR	PRT	B.SC. B.ED.
44	RUCHITA S. AMBEKAR	PTI	M.A
45	NAMRATA ZADE	OTHER	B.A. B.LIB.,MSCIT
46	Darshana D Nathwani	TGT	M.Com,
47	Anjali Patil	PRT	B.A.
48	Payal Thakre	PTI	B.PED.
49	Rajlaxmi Khandelwal	PRT	BCA
50	Shivani Buradkar	TGT	MSC
51	Shrutika Hajare	PRT	MCA
52	VAISHALI PANDEY	PRT	MA.
53	Smita Ramteke	PRT	ВА
54	Shital Meshram	NTT	MA.
55	Archana Shende	NTT	MA.
56	RAJESHWARI ANAND PASLE	NTT	ВА
57	Veena D Zode	NTT	M.A.
58	Ashraf Charaniya	NTT	ВА
59	Harpreet Kaur bhatia	NTT	Diploma in Engineering, De.Led
60	Priti N Lanjewar	PRT	MA.
61	Supriya Siddharth Wankhede	TGT	MSC B.Ed.
62	Lata Bokade	TGT	MA.
63	Renuka Shriwas	NTT	ВА
64	Neha Gogulwar	PRT	MSc

65	VAISHALI INGOLE	TGT	MA.
66	Namrata Nagrecha	TGT	MSc
67	Supriya Bode	PRT	B.Com, D.Ed. , Montesory
68	Bhagyashri Reshimwale	PRT	MA.
69	SNEHA JOSHI	NTT	B.Sc.
70	Nagesh Chunarkar	PGT	MA. B.ED. M.Phil
71	Anjali Bandawar	OTHER	B.A, M.A.
72	Manda Rakesh Bobade	OTHER	ВА
73	ROHINI SHANKAR DAREKAR	TGT	M.A
74	Vidhi Rachchh	PGT	MBA
75	INDRA KONER	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
76	PRANITA MUNE	PRT	M.A
77	SADHNA WADHAI	TGT	M.A
78	VARSHA MATTE	PRT	ВА
79	SAYLI SONTEKKE	TGT	M.A
80	PRATIBHA SAIDANE	TGT	B.Com
81	ANITA PUNEKAR	TGT	B.Sc
82	KISHORI SARAF	PRT	B.Sc
83	SWATI MADPURWAR	TGT	M.A
84	PRAGATI TILASEE	PRT	M.Sc
85	VIJAYA BOKDE	PRT	M.A
86	CHANDANI KAMBLE	PRT	M.Com,,M.A
87	SURABHI AGRAWAL	PRT	B.Com
88	ROSHNI PARALE	PGT	MCA
89	PRIYAM TIWARI	PRT	M.Sc
90	NITYA KAANAN	PRT	B.Sc
91	VAISHALI THUL	PRT	MCA

92	SHITAL BAWANKAR	TGT	M.Sc
93	SAYALI DAHIWALKAR	PRT	M.A
94	VISHAKHA PAMPATTIWAR	NTT	B.Sc
95	NILIMA WANKHEDE	PRT	B.Sc
96	SONALI GIRISH KAMBLE	PRT	B.Sc
97	GAURI VIVEK THAKARE	NTT	B.A
98	ARCHANA GOLELWAR	PRT	M.A
99	VIJAY HEDAU	PGT	M.Sc
100	BHAVIKA A KUMBHARE	PRT	B.Sc Comp
101	MONA R KAWADE	PRT	B.A
102	RASHMI VIRANI	PGT	M.Phil
103	KRISHNA RAGHAVENDRA RAO	PGT	M.Com
104	SUBHASH CHATE	PGT	M.Sc
105	Purva Nikhil Puranik	TGT	MA
106	NAMRATA PITTULWAR	PRT	B.A